Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

5-8-2016

Appropriation 2016.0006 Enacted

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Appropriation 2016.0006 Enacted" (2016). SGA BBC Document Archive. 123.

https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive/123

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fiu.edu.



PROPRIATIO

Florida International University – Student Government Council – Biscayne Bay Campus

Agenda Item: In support of allocating up to \$300 dollars to Jonathan Duckworth in attendance of the Association of Writers and Writing Programs Conference, 2016

Authors:

Ms. Meredith Marseille, Lower Division Senator

Sponsors:

Ms. Dionne Bryant, Hospitality Senator

Ms. Micaela Suarez, Business Senator

Committee:

FIU SGA-BBC Finance Committee

Date:

March 8th, 2016

In support of funding Jonathan Duckworth's airfare expenses for the Association of Writers and Writing Programs Conference, 2016

The Student Government Council's main goal is to promote overall programming that is beneficial to students. In order to better represent and spread knowledge within and beyond FIU,

Whereas,

the allocation of funds is in support of Jonathan Duckworth for airfare expenses to attend the Association of Writers and Writing Programs Conference, 2016 in order to continue building the university's literary reputation by attending and presenting on behalf of Gulf Stream Magazine,

Whereas,

this conference will be held on March 30th, 2016 to April 2nd, 2016 in Los

Angeles, California

Whereas,

a copy of the program and receipts will be provided to the SGA-BBC

Finance Committee upon return of the event,

Therefore

the SGA-BBC Finance Committee will appropriate up to \$300 to Jonathan Duckworth for airfare expenses in attendance of the Association of Writers and

Writing Programs Conference, 2016

Be it Resolved.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	_					
Enact	Appropriation:	In Favor Of:	Opposed:	Abstained			
	2016.0006	<u>5</u>	0	<u>0</u>			
□ Veto	2010.0000	Date Signed:	03/29/	2016			
X Allhan Mejia, SGC President							

PPROPRIATIO

Florida International University – Student Government Council – Biscayne Bay Campus

Agenda Item: In support of allocating up to \$300 dollars to Jonathan Duckworth in attendance of the Association of Writers and Writing Programs Conference, 2016

Authors:

Ms. Meredith Marseille, Lower Division Senator

Sponsors:

Ms. Dionne Bryant, Hospitality Senator

Ms. Micaela Suarez, Business Senator

Committee:

FIU SGA-BBC Finance Committee

Date:

March 8th, 2016

In support of funding Jonathan Duckworth's airfare expenses for the Association of Writers and Writing Programs Conference, 2016

The Student Government Council's main goal is to promote overall programming that is beneficial to students. In order to better represent and spread knowledge within and beyond FIU,

Whereas,

the allocation of funds is in support of Jonathan Duckworth for airfare expenses to attend the Association of Writers and Writing Programs Conference, 2016 in order to continue building the university's literary reputation by attending and presenting on behalf of Gulf Stream Magazine,

Whereas,

this conference will be held on March 30th, 2016 to April 2nd, 2016 in Los

Angeles, California

Whereas,

a copy of the program and receipts will be provided to the SGA-BBC

Finance Committee upon return of the event,

Therefore

the SGA-BBC Finance Committee will appropriate up to \$300 to Jonathan Duckworth for airfare expenses in attendance of the Association of Writers and

Writing Programs Conference, 2016

Den	Enact	Appropriation:	In Favor Of:	Opposed:	Abstained 0			
	Veto	2016.0006	Date Signed:	03/29	2016			
X	X Allhan Mejia, SGC President							